
OTALA-ZELAI

XXXIV.  KROSS HERRIKOIA

BENJAMIN NESKAK (2003 + 2002)

DORSALA IZEN ABIZENAK DENBORA 2012

1 174 GARCIA, IRATI 0:02:18

2 173 MARTINEZ, EDURNE 0:02:19

3 169 BASABE, MALEN 0:02:29

4 280 AVILA, MADDI 0:02:31

5 175 UGALDE, NORA 0:02:32

6 183 MUJIKA, ALAITZ 0:02:33

7 172 ESPERESATE, IONE 0:02:34

8 242 LIZUNDIA, MAITE 0:02:37

9 88 URIBETXEBARRIA, UXUE 0:02:39

10 292 IRAZOLA, NAHIA 0:02:47

11 182 MONTIANO, MARTA 0:02:48

12 43 DIEGUEZ, JUNE 0:02:49

13 265 URKIOLA, IZADI 0:02:52

14 77 ITURBE, NAROA 0:02:53

15 121 MARTIN, MAITE 0:02:54

16 235 ARANBURU, JUNE   0:02:54

17 295 SARABIA, JULENE 0:02:56

18 151 LINAZISORO, KATTALIN 0:02:57

19 147 DIEZ, GARAZI 0:02:58

20 149 DIEZ, MAIALEN 0:02:58

21 84 UGARTE, EIDER 0:02:59

22 69 ARMENDARIZ, MAGALI 0:03:00

23 159 URKIA, MADDI 0:03:01

24 243 ETXABE, NAIA 0:03:02

25 171 ESTEVEZ, GARAZI 0:03:05

26 178 DIAZ DE GEREÑU, ELENE 0:03:06

27 168 GASTAÑAGA, MALEN 0:03:08

28 100 ZUBILLAGA, MARIA 0:03:09

29 164 SEILER, MAREN 0:03:09

30 56 PEREZ, JONE 0:03:14

31 267 URIBETXEBARRIA, IZAR 0:03:16

32 63 ETXABE, MARA 0:03:18

33 58 MURUAMENDIARAZ, IRATI 0:03:19

34 176 URIBETXEBARRIA, AMAIA 0:03:25

35 177 ALONSO, ANE 0:03:30

BENJAMIN MUTILAK (2002)

DORSALA IZEN ABIZENAK DENBORA 2012

1 46 ANDUAGA, GEXAN 0:02:10

2 30 ARMENDIA, AXEL 0:02:13

3 256 BENGOA, MARTXEL 0:02:15

4 41 BENGOA, ANDER 0:02:19

5 79 VALES, GORKA 0:02:20

6 141 CHINARRO, EROS 0:02:23

7 236 AGIRRE, MIKEL 0:02:25

8 225 GARRO, MIKEL 0:02:26

9 87 ELKOROBARRUTIA, BEÑAT 0:02:29

10 91 CABALLERO, AITOR 0:02:29

11 228 JASO, URKO 0:02:30

12 232 HIERRO, ANDER 0:02:31

13 83 DE CESERO, MARKEL 0:02:31

14 82 CHAIKH, AYOUB 0:02:32

15 222 CABALLERO, URTZI 0:02:32

16 81 ZUAZUA, JURGI 0:02:33

17 143 UNZUETA, EKAIN 0:02:33

18 123 ELORZA, UNAI 0:02:34

19 38 BARRAINKUA, UNAX 0:02:35

20 239 RODRIGUEZ, ASIER 0:02:35

21 181 PEREZ, MARKEL 0:02:37

22 180 OSKOZ, EÑAUT 0:02:40

23 124 ERAÑA, XABIER 0:02:42
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24 24 BELINCHON, JULIAN 0:02:42

25 122 BEREZIBAR, PABLO 0:02:43

26 249 ROZAS, ANJE 0:02:44

27 80 IBABE, HARITZ 0:02:44

28 244 RETEGI, URKO 0:02:45

29 29 URRETA, ANDER 0:02:53

30 221 GOMEZ, JULEN 0:02:57

31 86 ARIAS, UNAI 0:02:59

32 85 FERNANDEZ, ANDER 0:03:01

33 255 MATEOS, IKER 0:03:05

34 92 MARTINEZ, JULEN 0:03:06

35 246 MARTIN, JOKIN 0:03:07

36 248 MANJON, EKAI 0:03:09

BENJAMIN MUTILAK (2003)

DORSALA IZEN ABIZENAK DENBORA 2012

1 40 BENGOA, AITZOL 0:02:07

2 258 GALAN, YERAY 0:02:08

3 264 ETXEBERRIA, ANDONI 0:02:13

4 165 GARCIA, XABI 0:02:15

5 297 LOSADA, ILLART 0:02:17

6 62 ARIAS, IKER 0:02:20

7 160 GABILONDO, JULEN 0:02:21

8 78 IGARTUA, UNAX 0:02:22

9 226 MARTIARTU, MARKEL 0:02:24

10 145 ERAÑA, AMETS 0:02:25

11 118 LASAGABASTER, JOKIN 0:02:26

12 166 MARTINEZ, XABIER 0:02:29

13 133 MARTIN, LUKEN 0:02:29

14 269 ELICES, ANDER 0:02:30

15 42 AZPIAZU, IMANOL 0:02:31

16 18 RODRIGUEZ, ASIER 0:02:33

17 153 LARRINAGA, JOKIN 0:02:34

18 138 ARETXAGA, ALBERTO 0:02:35

19 220 BERGARETXE, LUKA 0:02:36

20 155 FERNANDEZ, ENEKO 0:02:37

21 66 BERRIZBEITIA, PELLO 0:02:39

22 170 OCARIZ, PEDRO 0:02:40

23 47 ARANZADI, BINGEN 0:02:41

24 72 ETXEBARRIA, XABAT 0:02:42

25 115 AREVALO, EDGAR 0:02:43

26 150 IDIGORAS, ANER 0:02:43

27 257 ONKALA, LUKEN 0:02:44

28 163 NEGRO, ERLANTZ 0:02:44

29 137 ARRIARAN, OXEL 0:02:45

30 146 ERRASTI, ARITZ 0:02:46

31 119 GRUZETA, UGAITZ 0:02:46

32 162 ZULOAGA, ANDER 0:02:47

33 157 ETXEBARRIETA, EÑAUT 0:02:47

34 20 LORENZO, JULEN 0:02:48

35 120 CASTILLEJO, JOKIN 0:02:48

36 21 LAGUNILLA, AITZOL 0:02:57

37 55 LETE, GAIZKA 0:02:58

38 68 ALTUNA, EKAIN 0:02:58

39 71 OSCOZ, EKAITZ 0:03:08

40 261 ELDUAIEN, MIKEL 0:03:12

ALEBIN MUTILAK (2000 + 2001)

DORSALA IZEN ABIZENAK DENBORA 2012

1 110 URIBETXEBARRIA, JOKIN 0:04:17

2 45 GURIDI, BEÑAT 0:04:22

3 193 CEBRINO, UNAI 0:04:24

4 281 HERRARTE, JON 0:04:26

5 196 AIZPURUA, JOSU 0:04:34

6 108 MOHAMED 0:04:38

7 116 LASAGABASTER, IBAI 0:04:39

8 103 BENGOA, IBAI 0:04:41



9 19 ZUGASTI, ARITZ 0:04:44

10 97 GARCIA, IKER 0:04:46

11 31 ZUAZABEITIA, XABIER 0:04:50

12 126 UROZ, OHIAN 0:04:51

13 230 SANCHEZ, AITOR 0:04:52

14 189 OTERO, ANDER 0:04:53

15 188 BASABE, BEÑAT 0:04:57

16 107 MATEOS, ENEKO 0:04:58

17 98 BALADRON, ENEKO 0:04:59

18 44 CAMPOS, ERITZ 0:05:02

19 216 ABARRATEGI, JULEN 0:05:04

20 250 MURGIONDO ATXA, AITOR 0:05:10

21 142 GALAN, CHRISTIAN 0:05:11

22 195 UGALDE, XABIER 0:05:14

23 131 BALBAS, UNAI 0:05:24

24 140 ORMAETXEA, IBAI 0:05:26

25 202 LUENGO, DANEL 0:05:28

26 290 ARRIARAN, TXOMIN 0:05:32

27 94 ROMERO, AITOR 0:05:34

28 105 CABALLERO, MARKEL 0:05:43

29 95 VAESKEN, ELIAS 0:05:45

ALEBIN NESKAK (2000 + 2001)

DORSALA IZEN ABIZENAK DENBORA 2012

1 109 ERRASTI, ELENE 0:04:39

2 205 SEILER, ENARA 0:04:48

3 203 ZULOAGA, JONE 0:04:52

4 130 UROZ, ANE 0:04:54

5 201 ANTXIA, LAIDA 0:05:15

6 27 ERAÑA, NAHIA 0:05:22

7 191 ETXEBARRIETA, IRATI 0:05:30

8 102 URKIA, DORLETA 0:05:35

9 185 MARTINEZ, ANE 0:06:00

10 198 ESPERESATE, AMAIA 0:06:09

11 187 IBABE, IRATI 0:06:12

12 197 ERAÑA, AMAIUR 0:06:13

13 106 ALVAREZ, SARA 0:06:26

14 104 ORTUETA, ALAITZ 0:06:27

INFANTIL MUTILAK (1998 + 1999)

DORSALA IZEN ABIZENAK DENBORA 2012

1 212 MARTINEZ, DANIEL 0:06:28

2 132 ZUAZUA, IAGO 0:06:41

3 206 ASPE, BEÑAT 0:06:55

4 213 IDIGORAS, JOSU 0:07:02

5 271 CILLAURREN, JOSEBA 0:07:04

6 263 ABASOLO MUJIKA, BEÑAT 0:07:08

7 32 GALLACHER, MIKEL 0:07:11

8 279 ARREGI, ANDONI 0:07:14

9 50 TOLEDO, XABIER 0:07:15

10 272 GONZALEZ, ANDER 0:07:16

11 36 MARTINS, DANIEL 0:07:40

12 277 FERNANDEZ, SERGIO 0:07:42

13 207 ABANZABALEGI, JOSU 0:07:49

14 210 BEREZIBAR, ASIER 0:08:08

15 211 SOLOZABAL, ASEL 0:08:18

16 214 ZABALA, KIMETZ 0:08:39

INFANTIL NESKAK (1998 + 1999)

DORSALA IZEN ABIZENAK DENBORA 2012

1 46 ANTXIA, MIREN 0:09:01

SENIOR GIZONEZKOAK

DORSALA IZEN ABIZENAK DENBORA 2012 HERRIA

1 178 GARCIA, DAVID 0:26:07 DURANGO

2 13 GARCIA, SERGIO 0:26:13 OÑATI

3 182 WALID OUALID 0:26:19 LEGAZPI



4 69 VARELA YERAY 0:27:27 OÑATI

5 175 ROMERO GAIZKA 0:28:35 ARRASATE

6 17 HERNANDEZ, UNAI 0:29:06 ZUMARRAGA

7 11 ESNAOLA, ZIGOR 0:30:25 SORALUCE

8 149 VARELA,RAMON 0:30:39 OÑATI

9 267 DEL POZO, JUAN PEDRO 0:31:10 ARRASATE

10 147 NOGALES, FERNANDO 0:31:11 ARRASATE

11 253 BALANZATEGI MIKEL 0:31:33 ARRASATE

12 130 GOROSTIAGA, IKER 0:31:43 OÑATI

13 105 ARKONADA, JAVIER 0:31:50 ARRASATE

14 68 UGARTE MIKEL 0:32:55 OÑATI

15 7 ETXEBARRIA OIER 0:33:33 ARETXABALETA

16 205 GOROSTIAGA, ASIER 0:33:53 OÑATI

17 102 AGIRRE, ERNESTO 0:34:23 OÑATI

18 193 GARAY, JULEN 0:34:25 ARETXABALETA

19 106 CRESPO, MIKEL 0:34:26 ESKORIATZA

20 177 SARABIA, IKER 0:34:32 ARRASATE

21 131 ARAGONEZ, TXEMA 0:34:41 ARETXABALETA

22 84 ANTXIA JON 0:34:48 ARETXABALETA

23 143 MARCOS, JAVIER 0:35:17 ARRASATE

24 5 ANTXIA KEPA 0:35:36 ARETXABALETA

25 292 UGARTE JUAN CARLOS 0:35:39 OÑATI

26 142 BARRIO, JOSU 0:35:39 GAZTEIZ

27 8 MARTIN, JOSE LUIS 0:35:46 ARETXABALETA

28 138 ROMERO, RAFAEL 0:36:18 ARRASATE

29 9 RETOLAZA, JOSU 0:36:19 ARETXABALETA

30 6 URIBETXEBARRIA MIKEL 0:36:26 ARETXABALETA

31 171 ZUBIA, JOSU 0:36:45 ARETXABALETA

32 82 ZUBIA, IKER 0:36:54 ARRASATE

33 216 EGURROLA, JESUS MARI 0:37:19 ARETXABALETA

34 98 LIZARRITURRI, ASIER 0:37:21 ARETXABALETA

35 24 URTUBI, IÑIGO 0:37:35 ARRASATE

36 4 IGARTUA, JOSEBA 0:37:39 ARETXABALETA

37 39 ELORZA, IMANOL 0:38:00 ARRASATE

38 198 LARRINAGA, JON ANDER 0:38:26 ARETXABALETA

39 203 IBARRONDO IÑAKI 0:38:27 ARETXABALETA

40 230 GORDO, ARITZ 0:40:49 ARRASATE

41 191 KNES, ESTEBAN 0:41:12 ARETXABALETA

42 201 BELTRAN DE HEREDIA, PELI 0:41:13 ARETXABALETA

43 221 HERNANDEZ, ANDER 0:41:15 ARETXABALETA

44 228 ARRIOLA ION 0:41:16 ARETXABALETA

45 112 ETXEBARRIA, IURGI 0:41:19 ARETXABALETA

46 281 CABALLERO, PELLO 0:41:45 ARETXABALETA

47 202 ARKAUZ, ANDONI 0:41:53 ARETXABALETA

48 2 LUENGO, IMANOL 0:42:04 ARETXABALETA

49 100 ANTXIA JOSU 0:42:45 ARETXABALETA

50 45 LOPEZ, MARIO 0:42:46 ARETXABALETA

51 108 ANTELO, MIGUEL 0:42:47 ARETXABALETA

52 127 ALVAREZ, SILVERIO 0:42:48 ARRASATE

53 107 GARAY, JOSE IGNACIO 0:44:43 ARETXABALETA

54 144 LARRAÑAGA, JOSE Mª 0:48:37 AZATZA

55 146 DIEZ, JON 0:49:20 ARRASATE

56 188 ARTOLAZABAL, AITOR 0:49:21 ARETXABALETA

SENIOR EMAKUMEZKOAK

DORSALA IZEN ABIZENAK DENBORA 2012 HERRIA

1 295 RAMOS MARISOL 0:32:54 OÑATI

2 83 ALONSO MARI FRAN 0:36:17 ARRASATE

3 166 VELEZ DE MENDIZABAL, IDOIA 0:37:17 ARETXABALETA

4 243 ZUBIZARRETA, JUNCAL 0:44:44 ESKORIATZA

5 85 GUEDE, ANE JOSU 0:44:45 ARETXABALETA

6 21 AGIRRE, OIHANE 0:46:23 ARETXABALETA

7 96 OJUEL, ROSA 0:54:02 ARETXABALETA

8 169 AZPILIKUETA, SUSANA 0:54:03 ALTZOLA

9 265 URIBESALGO, IZASKUN 0:54:05 ARRASATE

10 43 PEÑACOBA, IDOIA 0:54:06 ARRASATE



SENIOR GUZTIAK

1 178 GARCIA, DAVID 0:26:07 DURANGO

2 13 GARCIA, SERGIO 0:26:13 OÑATI

3 182 WALID OUALID 0:26:19 LEGAZPI

4 69 VARELA YERAY 0:27:27 OÑATI

5 175 ROMERO GAIZKA 0:28:35 ARRASATE

6 17 HERNANDEZ, UNAI 0:29:06 ZUMARRAGA

7 11 ESNAOLA, ZIGOR 0:30:25 SORALUCE

8 149 VARELA,RAMON 0:30:39 OÑATI

9 267 DEL POZO, JUAN PEDRO 0:31:10 ARRASATE

10 147 NOGALES, FERNANDO 0:31:11 ARRASATE

11 253 BALANZATEGI MIKEL 0:31:33 ARRASATE

12 130 GOROSTIAGA, IKER 0:31:43 OÑATI

13 105 ARKONADA, JAVIER 0:31:50 ARRASATE

14 295 RAMOS MARISOL 0:32:54 OÑATI

15 68 UGARTE MIKEL 0:32:55 OÑATI

16 7 ETXEBARRIA OIER 0:33:33 ARETXABALETA

17 205 GOROSTIAGA, ASIER 0:33:53 OÑATI

18 102 AGIRRE, ERNESTO 0:34:23 OÑATI

19 193 GARAY, JULEN 0:34:25 ARETXABALETA

20 106 CRESPO, MIKEL 0:34:26 ESKORIATZA

21 177 SARABIA, IKER 0:34:32 ARRASATE

22 131 ARAGONEZ, TXEMA 0:34:41 ARETXABALETA

23 84 ANTXIA JON 0:34:48 ARETXABALETA

24 143 MARCOS, JAVIER 0:35:17 ARRASATE

25 5 ANTXIA KEPA 0:35:36 ARETXABALETA

26 142 BARRIO, JOSU 0:35:39 GAZTEIZ

27 292 UGARTE JUAN CARLOS 0:35:39 OÑATI

28 8 MARTIN, JOSE LUIS 0:35:46 ARETXABALETA

29 83 ALONSO MARI FRAN 0:36:17 ARRASATE

30 138 ROMERO, RAFAEL 0:36:18 ARRASATE

31 9 RETOLAZA, JOSU 0:36:19 ARETXABALETA

32 6 URIBETXEBARRIA MIKEL 0:36:26 ARETXABALETA

33 171 ZUBIA, JOSU 0:36:45 ARETXABALETA

34 82 ZUBIA, IKER 0:36:54 ARRASATE

35 166 VELEZ DE MENDIZABAL, IDOIA 0:37:17 ARETXABALETA

36 216 EGURROLA, JESUS MARI 0:37:19 ARETXABALETA

37 98 LIZARRITURRI, ASIER 0:37:21 ARETXABALETA

38 24 URTUBI, IÑIGO 0:37:35 ARRASATE

39 4 IGARTUA, JOSEBA 0:37:39 ARETXABALETA

40 39 ELORZA, IMANOL 0:38:00 ARRASATE

41 198 LARRINAGA, JON ANDER 0:38:26 ARETXABALETA

42 203 IBARRONDO IÑAKI 0:38:27 ARETXABALETA

43 230 GORDO, ARITZ 0:40:49 ARRASATE

44 191 KNES, ESTEBAN 0:41:12 ARETXABALETA

45 201 BELTRAN DE HEREDIA, PELI 0:41:13 ARETXABALETA

46 221 HERNANDEZ, ANDER 0:41:15 ARETXABALETA

47 228 ARRIOLA ION 0:41:16 ARETXABALETA

48 112 ETXEBARRIA, IURGI 0:41:19 ARETXABALETA

49 281 CABALLERO, PELLO 0:41:45 ARETXABALETA

50 202 ARKAUZ, ANDONI 0:41:53 ARETXABALETA

51 2 LUENGO, IMANOL 0:42:04 ARETXABALETA

52 100 ANTXIA JOSU 0:42:45 ARETXABALETA

53 45 LOPEZ, MARIO 0:42:46 ARETXABALETA

54 108 ANTELO, MIGUEL 0:42:47 ARETXABALETA

55 127 ALVAREZ, SILVERIO 0:42:48 ARRASATE

56 107 GARAY, JOSE IGNACIO 0:44:43 ARETXABALETA

57 243 ZUBIZARRETA, JUNCAL 0:44:44 ESKORIATZA

58 85 GUEDE, ANE JOSU 0:44:45 ARETXABALETA

59 21 AGIRRE, OIHANE 0:46:23 ARETXABALETA

60 144 LARRAÑAGA, JOSE Mª 0:48:37 AZATZA

61 146 DIEZ, JON 0:49:20 ARRASATE

62 188 ARTOLAZABAL, AITOR 0:49:21 ARETXABALETA

63 96 OJUEL, ROSA 0:54:02 ARETXABALETA

64 169 AZPILIKUETA, SUSANA 0:54:03 ALTZOLA

65 265 URIBESALGO, IZASKUN 0:54:05 ARRASATE

66 43 PEÑACOBA, IDOIA 0:54:06 ARRASATE


